

## ঢাকা চেম্বার অব কমার্স অ্যান্ড ইন্ডাস্ট্রি Dhaka Chamber of Commerce & Industry

The Best of Bangladesh is Business®

Circular - 32

15 Oct, 2020

## **Application for Membership-2020**

The following Companies/Firms have applied for DCCI Membership. Any objection against their enrollment as member may be communicated to the President, DCCI in writing within seven (07) days from the time of publication of this notification. Strict confidentiality will be maintained in this regard:

## **GENERAL CLASS-29**

SI.	Name of the Firm & Address	Line of Business
01	<b>M/s. HS Dress View Ltd.,</b> Managing Director, Mr. Md. Harun-Or- Rashid, 24-25 Dilkusha C/A, 4th Floor, Dhaka-1000	Import, Export, Supply & Buying House
02	<b>M/s. Yash Sourcing Limited,</b> Chairman, Ms. Samsunnaher, Plot-78, Road-02, Block-B, Dhorengartek, Nishat Nagar, Turag, Dhaka-1230.	Garments Accessories Supply
03	<b>M/s. Muntaha Enterprise,</b> Proprietor, Mr. Md. Imam Hossen, Plot-9, Shop-62, Muktijoddha Super Market, Level-3, Mirpur-1, Dhaka-1216	Export, Import & Supply
04	M/s. Shourav Trading International Ltd., Managing Director, Mr. M. Rashiduzzaman Millat, BTI Landmark, Level-6, CWS(A)16, Gulshan Avenue, Dhaka-1212	Import, Export, Indenting & Contractor
05	M/s. AB Constructions Limited, Managing Director, Mr. Mursalin Ahmad, Plot-22, Rob Super Market (5th Floor), Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212	Construction, Import & Supply
06	<b>M/s. GM Enterprise,</b> Proprietor, Mr. Mohammad Golam Mostafa, 121 Motijheel C/A, Jibon Bima Bhaban (Ground Floor), Dhaka-1000	Import, Export & Supply
07	<b>M/s. Fusion Health-Tec Inc,</b> Managing Partner, Mrs. Sumaiya Mahjabin Chowdhury, House-07, Road-04, Momtaz Plaza, Level-6, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205	Import, Export & Supply
08	<b>M/s. Omar Safari Limited,</b> Managing Director, Mr. Md. Omar Ali, House-38, Road-07, Nayanagar, Turag, Dhaka-1230	Import, Export, Garments Washing & Dyeing
09	M/s. Silk Route Trading, Proprietor, Mr. Saif Khandaker, Suite-7/B, Delta Dalia, 36 Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Banani C/A, Dhaka-1213 [M/Add: House-23, Road-68A, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212]	Commission Agent, Import & Export
10	M/s. Roy Engineering, Proprietor, Engr. Ashim Kanti Roy, 62 Sheikh Rasel Square, Lake Circus Kalabagan (1st Floor), Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205	Import & Supply
11	<b>M/s. Navico Marine,</b> Proprietor, Gazi Razya Rabbani, Chor Mirerbag, Pargandaria, South Keraniganj, Dhaka-1311	Import & Supply
12	M/s. Eco Advance Construction Materials Company Ltd., Managing Director, Mr. Belal Ahmed, 159/D, Kunipara, Tejgaon, I/A, Dhaka-1208	Concrete Blocks
13	M/s. MM Digital Systems Engineering & Agro Care Ltd., Director, Mr. Mahbubul Alam, 36 Purana Palton Lane, Rokeya Mension, 2nd Floor, Palton, Dhaka-1000	Import, Export, Contractor, Supply, IT, Indenting & Real Estate
14	<b>M/s. Maxfield,</b> Managing Partner, Mr. Ashfakul Ghias Mouly Ahmad, Sabbir Tower, 3/4-A, Purana Palton, Dhaka-1000	Import, Export & Supply
15	M/s. Ample International Bangladesh, Proprietor, Mr. Syed Nowshad Ahmed, 348/A(Ground Floor), Free School Street, Hatirpool, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205	Import & Supply
16	<b>M/s. Rupayan Dredging Limited,</b> Director, Mr. Md. Ali Akbar Khan Ratan, Rupayan Center, 72 Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-1212	Dredging, Import & Supply
17	M/s. S. A. Surgicals, Proprietor, Mr. Ahasanul Kabir Tanvir, 15/2, Topkhana Road, BMA Bhaban, Room-7, Dhaka-1000	Import, Supply & Contractor
18	M/s. KNM Trading, Partner, Mr. Murshed Anwar, Plot-18, Quantum Mostafa Tower, Gaus-Ul- Azam Avenue, (1st Floor), Sector-13, Uttara, Dhaka-1230	Import, Export & Supply
19	<b>M/s. BAS Construction Technologies Ltd.,</b> Managing Director, Mr. Md. Zakir Hossain, 67 Naya Paltan, City Heart, Dhaka-1000	Import, Export, Contractor, Supply & Manufacturing
20		Import, Export Indenting & Supply
21	M/s. The Ibn Sina Trust, Controller, Prof. Dr. A.K.M. Sadrul Islam, 1/1-B, Kallyanpur, Mirpur, Dhaka	Import & Export
22	M/s. OFS Cables Limited, Managing Director, Mr. Prodim Kumar Datta, Rahman Chamber (4th Floor), 12-10 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000[M/Add: House-67, Road-04, Block-C, Banani, Dhaka-1213]	Import, Manufacturing: Cable & Supply
23	<b>M/s. Vantage Solutions,</b> Proprietor, Mr. Raden Siddiqui, Flat-16/B, House-21, Road-17, Bashati Horizon, Banani, Dhaka-1213	Supply
24	M/s. Jute and Allied Tech Research Industries Limited, Managing Director, Mr. Rezaul Amin, House-86, Bir Uttam Ziaur Rahman Road, Banani, Dhaka-1213[M/Add: House-472 (3rd Floor), Road-08, Baridhara DOHS, Dhaka-1206]	Import, Export, Supply, Consultancy, Manufacturing: Jute & Marketing



## ঢাকা চেম্বার অব কমার্স অ্যান্ড ইন্ডাস্ট্রি Dhaka Chamber of Commerce & Industry

The Best of Bangladesh is Business®

25	<b>M/s. Masco Bazar Limited,</b> Managing Director, Mrs. Farhana Akhter, Paradise Tower (3rd Floor), Plot-11, Road-2, Sector-3, Uttara, Dhaka-1230	Import, Export, Super Shop, Marketing, IT & E-commerce
26	<b>M/s. Austin Ventures Ltd.,</b> Managing Director, Mr. A. H.M. Nawsher Ali, 23 Purana Paltan Lane, Dhaka-1000[M/Add: House-32, Road-07, Sector-03, Uttara, Dhaka-1230]	Import, Export, Supply, Indenting & Contractor
27	<b>M/s. Venus IT Ltd.,</b> Managing Director, Mr. Raqib Hossain, Venus Complex, Kha-199/3-4 Middle Badda, Progoti Sarani, Dhaka-1212	Import, Export, Supply, Mobile Servicing, IT & Software
28	<b>M/s. CU Certifications Ltd.,</b> Managing Director, Mr. Md. Fakhrul Islam Khan, 20 Comorade Moni Singha Road, Old 62/1, Purana Paltan, Level-4, Dhaka-1000	Import, Export, Supply, Inspections, Certifications, Consultancy & Training Services
29	<b>M/s. Bangladesh Trading Corporation,</b> Proprietor, Dr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, 51 Siddheshwari Road, Ramna, Dhaka-1217	Import, Export, Supply, Buying House & Out Sourcing

Afsarul Arifeen Acting Secretary General

ঢাকা চেম্বারের যে সকল সম্মানিত সদস্য অদ্যাবধি চেম্বারের চলতি বছরের চাঁদা পরিশোধ করে সদস্যপদ নবায়ন করতে পারেননি, তাঁদেরকে আগামী ৩১শে অক্টোবর, ২০২০ তারিখের মধ্যে চাঁদা পরিশোধ করে সদস্যপদ বহাল রাখার জন্য সবিনয়ে অনুরোধ করা হলো।

আপনার প্রতিষ্ঠানের ঠিকানা, প্রতিনিধি, ফোন, ফ্যাক্স, ই-মেইল, ব্যবসার ধরনসহ যেকোনো তথ্যের পরিবর্তন, সংযোজন বা সংশোধন সম্পর্কে চেম্বারকে লিখিতভাবে জানানোর জন্য বিশেষভাবে অনুরোধ জানানো যাচ্ছে। এছাড়া আপনি info@dhakachamber.com এ ই-মেইল করতে পারেন।